A-22 WWW.IDEALINDUSTRIES.COM 1-800-435-0705 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
s
Tr
eeTLiG
h
T K
iTs
Wire TerminaTion

Note: For combination 2 wire line (2-14 AWG Set Screw) and 1 wire load
 (6-14 AWG Crimp), use 30-B2216.
Ordering Information
1-800-435-0705 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE WWW.IDEALINDUSTRIES.COM
A-24 WWW.IDEALINDUSTRIES.COM 1-800-435-0705 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
s
Tr
eeTLiG
h
T K
iTs
Available Part Numbers
Catalog
Number Description
30-S1212 In-Line Breakaway, set screw; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S1222 In-Line Breakaway, set screw; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S1212N In-Line Breakaway, set screw; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S1222N In-Line Breakaway, set screw; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-C1212 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-4 AWG
30-C1216 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C1616 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C1222 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 6-8 AWG
30-C1226 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 10-14 AWG
30-C1622 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 6-8 AWG
30-C1626 In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 10-14 AWG
30-C1212N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-4 AWG
30-C1216N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C1616N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C1222N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 6-8 AWG
30-C1226N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 10-14 AWG
30-C1622N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 6-8 AWG
30-C1626N In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused; 1 wire line side, 6-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 10-14 AWG
30-S2212 Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S2222 Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S2212N Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; non-fused; 2 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-S2222N Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; non-fused; 2 wire line side, 2-14 AWG; 2 wire load side, 2-14 AWG
30-C2012 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 2-4 AWG
30-C2016 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C2216 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 6-8 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C2616 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 10-14 AWG; 1 wire load side, 6-14 AWG
30-C2022 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 6-8 AWG
30-C2026 Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused; 2 wire line side, 2-4 AWG; 2 wire load side, 10-14 AWG

s
Insulation Stranded*  Ordering
Diameter Range Conductor Type Code
(Inches) Size (AWG)  (CHOOSE 1)
 12-6 Copper Crimp  U –
 12-6 Aluminum Crimp  UA –
.120-.430
 4 or 2 Copper Crimp  LC –
 4 or 2 Aluminum Crimp  LA –
Insulation Ordering Stranded*  Ordering
Diameter Range Code Conductor  Type Code
(Inches)  (CHOOSE 1) Size (AWG)  (CHOOSE 1)
    10 Copper Crimp  6 –
.155-.430  ADB  8 Copper Crimp  4 –
    6 Copper Crimp  3 –
    4 Copper Crimp  2 –
.420-.785  EAFB  2 Copper Crimp  1 –
    1 Copper Crimp  0 –
    1/0 Copper Crimp  10 –
.155-.430  ADB  10   1 –
    8   1 –
    6 Terminal Block  1 –
    4 with Set Screws  1 –
    2 Copper or Alum.  1 –
.420-.785  EAFB  1 Conductors  10 –
    1/0   10 –
L I N E   S I D E L O A D   S I D E
Insulation Equivalent  Conductor Size  Ordering
Diameter Range Conductor Size (AWG) Type   Code
(Inches) (See Table)    (CHOOSE 1)
   10 Copper Crimp   6
     8 Copper Crimp  4
.120 -.430  1  6 Copper Crimp  3
    4 Copper Crimp  2
    2 Copper Crimp  1
    1 Copper Crimp  0
    Terminal Block
    Copper or
.120 -.430 1 10-2 Aluminum  N/A
    Conductors
NOTE:
Fused kits require a 13/32” x 1 1/2” fuse. DO NOT USE GLASS OR INDICATING TYPES.
Waterproof or direct burial wire is recommended. THHN is NOT recommended.
* For solid wire: 14-4 AWG, use codes U, UA, C, or A. 2 AWG, use codes LC or LA.
75°C / 600 Volts Max.
Example:
A Y-Tap Kit with set screws for a 2 AWG phase line side conductor with a
diameter of .472” and a 10 AWG copper load side conductor is ordered as
an 82S-EAFB1-C.
Insulation Equivalent  Stranded*  Ordering
Diameter Range Conductor Conductor Type Code
(Inches) (See Table) Size (AWG)  (CHOOSE 1)
   12-6 Copper Crimp  U
    12-6 Aluminum Crimp  UA
.120-.430 1
   4 or 2 Copper Crimp  LC
   4 or 2 Aluminum Crimp  LA
NOTE: It is not necessary to use the load side ordering code if it is the same
 as the line side code, i.e., a 65U-U is ordered as a 65U.
Insulation Equivalent  Stranded*  Ordering
Diameter Range Conductor Conductor Type  Code
(Inches) (See Table) Size (AWG)  (CHOOSE 1)
  12-6 Copper Crimp  C
 .120 -.430 1 12-6 Aluminum Crimp  A
  4 or 2 Copper Crimp  LC
   12-6 Copper Crimp  C
   12-6 Aluminum Crimp  A
.120 -.430 1
   4 or 2 Copper Crimp  LC
  4 or 2 Aluminum Crimp  LA
Insulation Ordering Stranded*  Ordering
Diameter Range Code Conductor Type Code
(Inches) (CHOOSE 1) Size (AWG)  (CHOOSE 1)
    10 Copper Crimp  6 –
.155-.430  ADB  8 Copper Crimp  4 –
    6 Copper Crimp  3 –
    4 Copper Crimp  2 –
.420-.785  EAFB  2 Copper Crimp  1 –
    1 Copper Crimp  0 –
    1/0 Copper Crimp  10 –
.155-.430  ADB  10   1 –
    8   1 –
    6 Terminal Block
1 –
    4 with Set Screws  1 –
    2 Copper or Alum.  1 –
.420-.785  EAFB  1 Conductors  10 –
    1/0   10 –
LR32565